750041205 COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDEN TAL LAND USE APPLICATION 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: 110) 893-7525 ext:2 Fax: (910) 893-2793 www.harnett.org/permits Central Permitting \*\*A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) & "ITE PLAN ARE REQUIRED WHEN SUBMITTING A LAND USE APPLICATION" LANDOWNER: STW INVESTMENT GROWP INC. Mailin Address: 359 TRUTH RD. State: NC Zip: 27512 Contact N. 919-119-1818 Email: TARTM@ HAR . Com City: NEW HILL \* CONTACT.

APPLICANT\*: PARADISE HONES Mailing Address: 8-87 NC HWY 222 W. State: NC Zip: 27542 Contact No: 919284-5206 Email: PARADISE \_ HOMESO NC. AR. COM \*Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner CONTACT NAME APPLYING IN OFFICE: KEVINHINTON 62 D BBIE Phone # 919-669-2743 - CELL MINOR SID FOR PROPERTY LOCATION: Subdivision: STW DIESTHEAT GROUP Lot #: 7 Lot Size: 2.11 A

6FF 5/R

State Road # 1554 - State Road Name CRYSTAL BROK DRNE Map Book & Page: 2010, 2.75 \_\_\_\_Lot #: 7 Lot Size: 2.11 AURS PIN: 1602-71-4906.000 Parcel: 617602 0031 07 Deed Book & Pare: 2435 / 54 Power Company\*: Zoning: A-30 Flood Zone: \_\_\_\_ Watershed: \_\_\_ \*New structures with Progress Energy as service provider need to supply premise number PROPOSED USE: SFD: (Size \_\_\_x\_\_\_) # Bedrooms: \_\_ # Baths: \_\_Basement(w/wo bath): \_\_\_ Garage: \_\_\_Deck: \_\_\_ Crawl Space: O Slab: O Sla (Is the bonus room finished? (O yes O no w closet? O yes O no (if yes add in with # bedrooms) Mod: (Size \_\_\_\_x\_\_\_) # Bedrooms\_\_\_ # Baths\_\_\_Basement (w/wo bt. h)\_\_\_ Garage:\_\_\_ Site Built Deck:\_\_\_ On Frame\_O Off Frame (Is the second floor finished? O yes O no In o Thy other site built additions? O yes O no Manufactured Home: OSW ODW OTW (Size 76 x 32 ) # Be rooms: 3 Garage: (site built? ) Deck: (site built? ) Duplex: (Size \_\_\_x\_\_\_) No. Buildings:\_\_\_\_\_ No. Bedrooms Per Unit:\_ Hours of Operation: Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use: Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size \_\_\_\_x\_\_\_) Use:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Closets in addition? O yes O no Water Supply: County C Existing Well New Well (# of dwell gs using well \_\_\_\_\_\_)\*Must have operable water before final Sewage Supply: New Septic Tank (Complete Checklist) \_\_\_\_ Existing \_\_\_\_ ptic Tank (Complete Checklist) \_\_\_\_ County Sewer Does owner of this tract of land, own land that contains a manufactured home will in five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? O yes Does the property contain any easements whether underground or overhead ( yes one 10' UTILITY EASEMENT Manufactured Homes: O Other (specify): Structures (existing or proposed): Single family dwellings: Comments:

Required Residential Property Line Setbacks:

Front Minimum Actual 50.9

Rear 33.5

Closest Side 150

Sidestreet/corner lot \_\_\_\_\_

Nearest Building \_\_\_\_\_\_\_on same lot Residential Land Use Application

Page 1 of 2

03/11

SPECIFIC DIRECTIONS TO THE PROPERTY FROM LILLINGTON:	
See attached	
If permits are granted I agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of I hereby state that foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the best of many conformation of Owner or Owner's Agent	North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.  Date
***It is the owner/applicants responsibility to provide the county with any a to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead ea incorrect or missing information that is	plicable information about the subject property, including but not limited ements, etc. The county or its employees are not responsible for any ontained within these applications.***
**This application expires 6 months from the	nitial date if permits have not been issued**

NAME PARADISE HOMES

\*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.\* County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME IN VALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration CONFIRMATION # 021750depending upon documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months: Complete plat = without expiration) 910-893-7525 option 1 Environmental Health New Septic System Code 800 All property irons must be made visible. Place "p nk property flags" on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners. Place "orange house corner flags" at each corner of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per sin plan developed at/for Central Permitting. Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property. If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property. All lots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation. \$25.00 return trip fee may be incurred for failure to uncover outlet lid, mark house corne s and property lines, etc. once lot confirmed ready. After preparing proposed site call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 option 1 to schedule and use code 800 (after selecting notification permit if multiple permits exist) for Environmental Health inspection. Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for pro of of request. Use Click2Gov or IVR to verify results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits. Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections Cod Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property. Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible) and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park) DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK After uncovering outlet end call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 option 1 & select notification permit if multiple permits, then use code 800 for Environmental Health inspection. Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request. Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved proceed to Central Permitting for remaining permits. If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one. (L) Conven onal {\_\_} Any {\_\_} Innovative {\_\_} Accepted {\_\_}} Other \_ {\_\_}} Alternative The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in question. If the answer is "yes", applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION: Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands? {\_}}YES Do you plan to have an irrigation system now or in the future? { }YES Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain. {\_}}YES Are there any existing wells, springs, wa erlines or Wastewater Systems on this property? YES Is any wastewater going to be generated in the site other than domestic sewage? {\_}}YES Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency? YES! Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property? STANDARD UTILITY CASEMENT [\_] NO Does the site contain any existing water, table, phone or underground electric lines? {\_}}YES If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-449 to locate the lines. This is a free service. I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And

State Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Instructions To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules. I Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.

PROPERTY OWNERS OR OWNERS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)





#### PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES FOR MANUFACTURED HOMES

2/	KA-30 C	riteria	Ceruno	cation			
1, D. Kovindlinson		landowner/agent			Parcel	Identification	on Numbe
	, located	in an	RA-30	Zoning	District,	do hereby	certify the
following:							

The multi-section manufactured home shall meet the following appearance standards, verified by zoning inspection approval, prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy:

- The structure must be a multi-section unit built to the HUD code for manufactured homes.
- 2. When located on the site, the longest axis of the unit must be parallel to the lot frontage.
- The structure must have a pitched roof that is covered with material commonly used in standard residential roofing construction. Said material must be installed properly and be consistent in appearance.
- 4. The structure must have masonry underpinning that is continuous, permanent and unpierced except for ventilation and access.
- 5. The exterior siding must consist predominantly of vinyl, aluminum, wood, or hardboard; and must be comparable in composition, appearance, and durability to the exterior siding commonly used in standard residential construction. Said exterior siding shall be in good condition, complete, and not damaged or loose.
- 6. The minimum lot size must be one (1) acre excluding any street right-of-way and the minimum lot frontage must be 150 feet as measured at the right-of-way line or along an easement whichever applies.
- 7. The tongue or towing device must be removed.

By signing this form, I acknowledge that I understand and agree to comply with each of the seven (7) appearance criteria listed above for the multi-section manufactured home I propose to place on the above referenced property. I further acknowledge that a Certificate of Occupancy (CO) entitling me to apply for electric service will not be issued until each appearance criteria has been met and approved.

\*Signature of Landowner/Agent

Date

<sup>\*</sup>By signing this form the owner/agent is stating that they have read and understand the information on this form

#### **Harnett County Central Permitting**

PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546

Telephone Number: 910-893-7525 Fax 910-893-2793 www.harnett.org/permits

Application for Manufactured Home Set-Up Permit (Please fill out each part completely) Part I –Owner Information: Home Owner Information (To be completed by owner of the manufactured home) Address:\_\_ 8087 NC 222 W. City: Ken State: NC Zip: 27542 Daytime Phone 96) 224-5206 Landowner Information (To be completed by landowner, if different than above) Name: STW TWO MENTS \_ Address: 359 TRUTH DD State: NC Zip: 27542\_ Daytime Phone: (--) Part II - Contractor Information (To be completed by Contractors or Homeowner, if applicable. Name, address, & phone must match information on license) A. Set-Up Contractor Company Name: EATMON MOBILE HOME MANE Phone: 252-230-0810 Address: 205 Bunn P.D. State: State Lic# 3552 Email: В. Electrical Contractor Company Name: Address: 304 City: State: State Lic# 24518-L Email: Mechanical Contractor Company Name: ช่องกรรงอ Address: City: Smmtatel State Lic# Plumbing Contractor Company Nan Address State Lic# Email: Part III - Manufactured Home Information Model Year: 2018 Size: 32 X Complete & follow zoning criteria sheet Park Name: Lot Number:

I hereby certify that I have the authority to apply for this permit, that the application is correct including the contractor information and have obtained their permission to purchase these permits on their behalf, and that the construction or installation will conform to the applicable manufactured home set-up requirements, and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance. I understand that if any, item is incorrect or false information has been provided that this permit could be revoked...

Signature of Home Owner or Agent

Date

List of inspections and Egress requirements available upon request. Progress Energy customers must provide Premise Number.

<sup>\*</sup>Effective July 1, 2004, a County Tax Department Moving Permit must be provided before a Set Up Permit will be issued. It is purchased from the tax office of the county that the home is moved from. If the home is from a dealer, we need proof of year on the Form 500 and if available, the serial number.

# OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.

8087 NC 222 West KENLY, NORTH CAROLINA 27542 Phone (919) 284-5206 • Fax (919) 284-6042

BUYER(S)		BILLIAN SOURCE AND STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREE	neroborumusti ye eronyterdili mundi	TOTAL BUT OF THE STATE OF THE STA	HELIOLOGICA STRUCTURA MARINES AND SERVICE MARINES AND SERVICE	P	HONE	economical de constitución de la propositiva de la propositiva de constitución de la propositiva de constitución de constituci	ndericht zustragen und eine Ans	DAT	3/2	9/17	BARTON MARKON, DV. 36-36-404
ADDRESS	C. Goins							I SA	LESPERSON				
6108 Br:	iarwood Dr	ive,	Rale	igh, NC	276	503			D. Key	vin	Hin	ton	
DELIVERY ADDRESS	tal Drive,	Angi	er	NC 275	0.1								
	ion Model			10 273	24	EAR 7	BEDROOMS 3	FLOOR SIZ		TCH SIZE		STOCK NUMBE	R
Champ	ion nodei	00 00			20	)   /	) L	76 3	2 80	<sub>W</sub> 3			
SERIAL NUMBER		3.0	0.00000	- 110	COLOR			PROPOS	ED DELIVERY	DATE		KEY NUMBERS	
RSO	TO COLUMN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	THE ROLL OF THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT	NEW	USED	security of the second	y	DESCRIPTION OF ANALYSIS ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		A. D. A. D. B. B.	and the state of t	1-1 E	0 000	0.0
LOCATION	R-VALUE THIS	CKNESS	TYPE	OF INSULA	ATION	-	STATE OF THE PARTY		CE OF U	ALL	\$13	0,000	00
CEILING						OP	TIONAL EQUI	PMENI			-		
EXTERIOR						ļ		***********	SHR.	TOTAL	\$15	0,000	00
FLOORS THIS INSULATION INFORM	AATIONI WAS ELIDA	USHED BY	/ THE M	ANILIEACTUR	ER AND				300	IOIAL	10.0	0/000	
IS DISCLOSED IN COMPL						SAL	ES TAX	Mary for the Prompton and the second state of the second s			1		-
16CRF, SECTION 460.16.	JANGE WITH THE	I has had has I I I has	THINDL	COMMITTORIC	VIIOLL				The state of the s			ann tha bhair an an tha tha an	
	QUIPMENT, LAB	OR AND	ACCES	SSORIES	er-Entenhalden vertromattindes Heaven	NOI	N-TAXABLE IT	TEMS					
an tagas para para da sa dara da sa may a sa sa sa sa sa sa sa da sa		STATE OF A THE STATE OF THE STA	SALLOMAN WASHINGTON OF STORE	\$	NEW ARTONIA COLOR OF THE SECTION AND ASSESSED.	VAF	RIOUS FEES	AND INSU	JRANCE				
Base Pr	ice Includ	les:				1. C	ASH PURCH	ASE PRIC	E	************	\$15	0,000	00
	t up and D		ery			TRA	ADE-IN ALLOV	VANCE	\$		1///		
Land				Marie State of the College of Marie State of Sta		LES	S BAL. DUE	on above	\$		V//		
Improve	ments					NET	TALLOWANC	E	\$		V///		
							SH DOWN PA	1 IVIbel 4 I	\$		1///		
			NA WINDOWS COMPANIES THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	The second secon		CASI	H AS AGREED s	EE REMARKS	\$		111		
						2. L	ESS TOTAL (	CREDITS			61.	0 000	0.0
										TOTAL	\$15	0,000	00
						Laurenmonos	ES TAX (If No	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, THE OWNER,	INCREMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PR	Dulaa	015	0 000	0.0
							Inpaid Bala						
cond agree abov desc					Dealer and Buyer certify that the additional terms and conditions printed on the other side of this contract are agreed to as a part of this agreement, the same as if printed above the signatures. Buyer is purchasing the above described manufactured home; the optional equipment and accessories, the insurance as described has been voluntary; that Buyer's trade-in is free from all claims whatsoever, except								
				,		-	inted.	E OF FI	NANCING			%	afection to the manager
						NUN	ABER OF YE	ARS _			market and the same of the sam		
					***************************************	In the second	IMATED MO	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	STATES AND DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE	THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON NAMED IN			
						DEAL	AGREEMENT LER AND BUYE BAL OR WRITTI	R AND NO	OTHER RE	PRESEN	TATIO	OR INDUCE	EMENT,
	to pay up					BUYE	TRACT. ER(S) ACKNOW	LEDGE RE	CEIPT OF A	COPY O	F THIS	ORDER AN	THAT
	r's closin	ng cos	sts a	nd/or		BUYE	ER(S) HAVE REA	AD AND UN	IDERSTAND	THE BA	CK OF	THIS AGREE	EMENT.
prepaid	litems.					LUN	NDERSTAND	THAT	HAVE TH	E RIGH	IT TO	CANCE	. THIS
DALANOS CARRIER	TO OPTIONAL FOUND	ACNIT		- A		1	CHASE BEF						
NOTE: WARRANTY AND EXCL	TO OPTIONAL EQUIP		DAMAGES	SON THE BEVE	BSE SIDE	AFT	ER THE DAT	E THAT I	HAVE SI	GNED	THIS	AGREEM	ENT. I
		YEAR	DAMMACLE		ZE	UN	DERSTAND	THAT	THIS CA	NCEL	LAT	ON MUS	T BE
	N/A		DE	DROOMS	<	INV	WRITING. IF	ICANC	EL THE PU	RCHA	SE A	FTER THE T	HREE
MAKE	MODEL						Y PERIOD, I						
TITLE NO.	SERIAL NO.		CO	LOR			VE ANY OB						
AMOUNT OWING TO WHOM							NEY THAT						
ANY DEBT BUYER OWES ON TRADE-IN IS TO BE PAID BY DEALER BUYER BY THE DEALER WILL CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT.								MENI					
PARADISE HOMES OF JOHNSTON COUNTY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., DEALER SIGNED X  OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., DEALER													
Not Valid Unless Signed and Accept	ted by an Officer of the O		Authorized	No. Assessment on a distribution of the contract of the contra		CIAL SE	ORITY NO		/	/			
Ву /	les Approved	NE	\		_	NED X	CURITY NO		. /				_ BUYER

## Lillington

North Carolina

Take	S Ma	ain St, US-421 S, NC-27 E, Abattoir Rd and Live Oak Rd to Johnson Rd in (	<b>Grove</b> 19 min (13.3 mi)
t	1.	Head north on S Main St toward E Harnett St	,
r	2.	Turn right onto US-421 S	1.5 mi
4	3.	Turn left onto Leslie Campbell Ave	3.3 mi
Ф	4.	At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit and stay on Leslie Campbell Ave	0.4 mi
<b>Q</b>	5.	At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit	0.2 mi
t	6.	Continue onto Leslie Campbell Ave	302 II
*	7.	Merge onto NC-27 E	2.6 mi
4	8.	Turn left onto Abattoir Rd/N Orange St  Continue to follow Abattoir Rd	
r	9.	Turn right onto Live Oak Rd	2.1 mi
r	10.	Turn right onto Johnson Rd	25 s (0.2 mi)

### Johnson Rd

Angier, NC 27501

CRYSTAL BROOKE OFF JOHNSON ZD

These directions are for planning purposes only. You may find that construction projects, traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map results, and you should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or notices regarding your route.

## Google Maps

# Lillington, North Carolina to Johnson Rd, Angier, NC 27501

Drive 13.5 miles, 19 min

